GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1164
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2015

Police Stations
Singh Shri Abhishek

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has taken any steps to make available all records/documents of all police stations online through a single
window system; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the number of police stations where records are available online, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRIHARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) to (b): As part of the Crime and Criminal Tracking Network & System (CCTNS) Project, data related to crime and criminal is being
entered in a computer software, so that the information is available online.

As on date, 9663 Police Stations in the country are using CCTNS software. State-wise details are enclosed at Annexure .
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